Town of Mt. Pleasant
2009 Annual Report

Tax Levies

Monticello School
Albany School

Monroe School
Blackhawk Tech

State

County

Town

First Dollar Credit
Managed Forest Lands
Lottery Credit

State tax credit received
Assessed Value

2009 Road Repair & Maintenance Detail

Silver Road Ditch Cleaning
Schnee. Emergency Base Fix
Schnee. Engineering
Schnee. South Portion Base work
Schnee. North Portion Base work
Purintun Paver Patching (W end)
Purintun Crackfilling (W end)
Purintin Sealcoating (W end)
Rechsteiner New Under Road Culvert
Krueger Road (S end) Paving
Various Ditch Cleaning

Total

2009 Payroll Summary
Road Maintenance:
employees
Town Chairman*
1st Supervisor*
2nd Supervisor*
Treasurer
Clerk
Plan Commission
Total 2009 Payroll

*Board salaries include meeting per diems

2004 2005

236,658.79 262,369.07
97,151.50 117,647.81
12,769.18 14,199.00
66,015.78 73,233.33

7,541.10
195,889.88
102,800.00

0.00
199.86
0.00
49,870.86
34,349,700

2,000.00
1,212.50
515.88
10,420.00
13,600.00
6,372.49
9,900.00
16,442.03
594.00
54,688.60
4,389.00

812013450

Wage/Salary

20,002.50
2,930.00
1,415.00
1,415.00
4,800.00
6,400.00

890.00

7,979.05
205,990.83
104,800.00

0.00
199.86
0.00
47,912.69
35,417,600

Taxes

2006

266,107.63
108,324.00
18,848.58
76,411.15
8,034.76
212,381.31
106,896.00
0.00
199.86
0.00
61,224.59
36,983,000

Total

$37,852.50 $2,895.72 $40,748.22

2007

280,095.00
128,363.00
23,350.46
84,704.77
8,478.67
244,633.90
110,022.00
0.00
199.86
0.00
69,129.12
50,983,500
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2008

365,772.85
155,625.00
22,594.17
94,276.19
9,417.41
283,540.92
116,758.00
10,687.23
336.10
17,408.80
79,159.85
51,976,300
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2009

432,623.29
189,432.00
23,436.00
96,541.03
9,504.31
313,207.10
120,260.00
23,022.10
336.10
18,798.87
84,088.26
52,928,400.00
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