Town of Mt. Pleasant 2009 Annual Report

Tax Levies	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008
M (1 0 1 1	000 050 70	000 000 07	266 407 62	200 005 00	265 772 05
Monticello School	236,658.79	262,369.07	266,107.63	280,095.00	365,//2.85
Albany School	97,151.50	117,647.81	108,324.00	128,363.00	155,625.00
Monroe School	12,769.18	14,199.00	18,848.58	23,350.46	22,594.17
Blackhawk Tech	66,015.78	73,233.33	76,411.15	84,704.77	94,276.19
State	7,541.10	7,979.05	8,034.76	8,478.67	9,417.41
County	195,889.88	205,990.83	212,381.31	244,633.90	283,540.92
Town	102,800.00	104,800.00	106,896.00	110,022.00	116,758.00
First Dollar Credit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,687.23
Managed Forest Lands	199.86	199.86	199.86	199.86	336.10
Lottery Credit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,408.80
State tax credit received	49,870.86	47,912.69	61,224.59	69,129.12	79,159.85
Assessed Value	34,349,700	35,417,600	36,983,000	50,983,500	51,976,300

2009 Road Repair & Maintenance Detail

Total	\$120,134.50
Various Ditch Cleaning	4,389.00
Krueger Road (S end) Paving	54,688.60
Rechsteiner New Under Road Culvert	594.00
Purintin Sealcoating (W end)	16,442.03
Purintun Crackfilling (W end)	9,900.00
Purintun Paver Patching (W end)	6,372.49
Schnee. North Portion Base work	13,600.00
Schnee. South Portion Base work	10,420.00
Schnee. Engineering	515.88
Schnee. Emergency Base Fix	1,212.50
Silver Road Ditch Cleaning	2,000.00

2009 Payroll Summary	Wage/Salary	Taxes	Total
Road Maintenance:			
employees	20,002.50		
Town Chairman*	2,930.00		
1st Supervisor*	1,415.00		
2nd Supervisor*	1,415.00		
Treasurer	4,800.00		
Clerk	6,400.00		
Plan Commission	890.00		
Total 2009 Payroll	\$37,852.50	\$2,895.72	\$40,748.22

^{*}Board salaries include meeting per diems

2009

432,623.29 189,432.00 23,436.00 96,541.03 9,504.31 313,207.10 120,260.00 23,022.10 336.10 18,798.87 84,088.26 52,928,400.00